

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2023-34

To:

: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Division Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors **Education Program Supervisors** SDO Non-Teaching Personnel

School-Based Non-Teaching Personnel

Subject: REVIEW SERVICES FOR CESO ELIGIBILITY PHASES AND THE EMT

Date : August 1, 2023

> This is in reference to Regional Memorandum HRDD-2023-193 dated July 28, 2023 signed by Rebonfamil R. Baguio, Director III, re: Review Services for CESO Eligibility Phases and the EMT.

> The attendance to the said learning and development programs is voluntary basis, therefore, the compliance to DO No. 9,s. 2005 on Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task is hereby directed.

> All other details of the said activity are found in the enclosures for ready reference.

For the information and guidance.

For and in the absence of the OIC-SDS:

Inchol. 08/1/23 CHERRIE ANNE B. BOHOL

Education Program Supervisor

Officer-In-Charge h

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/rbd



Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376

www.depeddigoscity.org | digos.city@deped.gov.ph

d Schools Division of Diges (1



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

1: UA

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

HRDD-2023-193

To

Assistant Regional Director

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

REVIEW SERVICES FOR CESO ELIGIBILITY

PHASES AND THE EMT

Date :

July 28, 2023

GML Review and Consultancy offers review services for CESO eligibility phases and the Educational Management Test (EMT). Further details and other information are provided in the enclosures.

In relation to this, the attendance of interested participants is voluntary, subject to no disruption of classes policy. Hence, adherence to DO 9, s. 2005 on Instituting measures to increase engaged Time-on-Task, and DO 030, s. 2021, on the Multi-Year Implementing Guidelines on the Allocation and Utilization of the Human Resource Development Fund for Teachers and School Leaders shall be strictly observed.

For more information, email llovit gml@yahoo.com or contact 09190081032.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Director IV &

LEPARTMENT OF FRICATION ROLL

Enclosed: As Stat

ROH3/glv

By the Authority of the Regional Director

REBONFAMIL R. BAGUIO Director III 2 8 JUL

JUL 2023



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000)
Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

ISO 9001:2015 - Certified